502900932 07/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2947529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNTRUST EQUITY FUNDING, LLC	07/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANSWER PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	28209 AVENUE STANFORD	
City:	VALENCIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6035741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-999-4682 Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: LISA R. HEMPHILL/GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL

Address Line 1: 1601 ELM STREET, SUITE 3000 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-4761

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088481-275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA R. HEMPHILL
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa R. Hemphill/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Answer Products Release by Suntrust Equity Funding Patent 6035741 #page1.tif

PATENT 502900932 REEL: 033378 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENT NO. 6035741

This is to Certify that the Assignment of Assignors Interest and the lien and security interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6035741 granted to SUNTRUST EQUITY FUNDING, LLC, as Collateral Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2004 under Reel 014475 Frame 0789 is hereby released of record.

In Witness Whereof, this Assignment and Release of Lien and Security Interest in U.S. Patent No. 6035741 has been signed this // day of July 2014.

	SUNTRUST EQUITY	FUNDING, LLC
	By: Printed Name: Josti Title: Manager	dele n Wilde
STATE OF GA) COUNTY OF FULLON)		
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, to take acknowledgments danaser of SUNTRUST EQUI' and who executed the foregoing instrumer same pursuant to the authority granted by	personally appeared	personally known to me, that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal is with this // day of July 2014.	n the State of <u>GA</u>	, County of
	Notary Public Printed Name	SARAH HUGHES Notary Public Dekalb County State of Georgia
My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>	My Commission Expires Dec 16, 2016

6471514v.1